	05-07-1999			
PATENTS ONLY 5 5 5 7 7 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSI		PATENTS		
Please record the attached	101031737	·eof		
Name of conveying party(ies):     John URMSON	2. Name and Address of receiving Name: Telosense Corporation	g party(ies):		
	Address: 5369 Randall Place, Fremont, CA 94538			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [	XX No Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? [ ]Yes [XX]!		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[ ] Other			
Execution Date: April 29, 1999				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). If thi application, the execution date of the application</li> </ol>	n is:	with a new		
	Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,060,507 5,408,439			
	3,400,439			
	j			
	i			
	· ·			
	į			
Addi	ional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Number of applications and pa	atents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C.  419 Seventh Street, N.W.	6. Number of applications and pa			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	Number of applications and pa	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C.  419 Seventh Street, N.W.  Suite 300  Washington D.C. 20004	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C.  419 Seventh Street, N.W.  Suite 300  Washington D.C. 20004	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use  9. Statement and Signature.	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	uthorized to be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004  Do Not Use  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.  Roger L. Browdy (Reg. No. 25,618)	6. Number of applications and part (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized: \$80.00  8. Check no. 22179 in the amount attached.  This Space	and any attached of \$40.00 pate		

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0296

## Patent Assignment

In consideration of the payment by Telosense Corporation to John Urmson of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

John Urmson 3807 Harrison Oakland, CA 94612

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

Telosense Corporation 5369 Randall Place Fremont, CA 94538

and successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Telosense Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements, to the inventions which are found in

U. S. Patent No. 5,060,507 issued October 29, 1991,

U.S. Patent No. 5,408,439 issued April 18, 1995,

French Patent No. 0478594,

U. K. Patent No. 0478594, and

German Patent No. 69029802.1,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to all letters patent to be obtained for said inventions or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

John Urmson hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	te of signing					
WARNIN	G: The date of sign checked above.		me as the date of	of execution	of the applicati	ion, if item (a) was
Date:	4/29/99			0 hr	- Wlan	W 1502
			Signature	of ASSIGN	OR(S)	
Date:			(			
Date:						
Date:						
					the above per alf of ASSIGNO	
			Title			
NOTE: I	No witnessing, notan t will only be prima fa	cie evidence of exec	ution. 35 U.S.C.	§ 261. Use n	ext page if nota	or legalized, then rization is desired.
		Notarization or	Legalization	Page Add	led.	
			, (A	ssignment o	f Invention [16	-3)-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0298